

BID SUMMARY

South WWTP Upgrade for the City of Hammond

Bid Opening: Thursday, December 17, 2020, 10:00 a.m.

Engineer: Spangler Engineering, LLC

BIDDER	La. Contr. License No.	BASE BID items "1." - "18."	Bid Rank
1. Greenbriar DSLP 681 Denton Trail NW; Brookhaven, MS 39601	30270	\$ 2,448,788.00	[3]
2. Griner Drilling Service, Inc. P. O. Drawer 825; Columbia, MS 39429	6844	NO BID	
3. Gottfried Contracting, LLC 6 Meyers Road; Covington, LA 70435	48909	\$ 2,426,925.00	[2]
4. Industrial & Mechanical Cont., Inc. 757 Central Ave.; New Orleans, LA 70121	26581	NO BID	
5. L. King Company, LLC (a) 2450 Florida Ave., Suite B; Denham Springs, LA 70726	42360	\$ 2,541,231.00	[6]
6. The Lemoine Co., LLC 1200 Brickyard Lane, Suite 300; Baton Rouge, LA 70802	32600	\$ 2,246,350.00	[1]
7. NCMC, LLC 14545 Barringer Court; Baton Rouge, LA 70809	8999	NO BID	
8. Richard Price Contracting Co., LLC 25509 Walker Road South; Denham Springs, LA 70726	14807	\$ 2,499,440.00	[4]
9. T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. 4025 Hwy. 35 North; Columbia, MS 39429	14422	\$ 2,535,250.00	[5]
10.		\$ -	
11.		\$ -	
12.		\$ -	
13.		\$ -	
14.		\$ -	

NOTES TO BID OPENING:

(a) none

Certified Correct: _____


Webb M. Anderson, P.E.

17-Dec-2020

Date

BID TABULATION

Bid Opening: Thursday, December 17, 2020, 10:00 a.m.

South WWTP Upgrade for the City of Hammond

Engineer: Spangler Engineering, LLC

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		The Lemoine Co., LLC		Gottfried Contracting, LLC		Greenbriar DSLP		Richard Price Contracting	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1.	Mobilization	1 EA	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
2.	Unclassified Excavation (1'D)	9,300 CY	4.00	37,200.00	6.50	60,450.00	5.45	50,685.00	5.00	46,500.00	5.00	46,500.00
3.	Levee Embankment (net section in-place)	23,000 CY	25.00	575,000.00	16.00	368,000.00	16.00	368,000.00	27.00	621,000.00	23.00	529,000.00
4.	Open cut/install 36" DI pipe	120 LF	200.00	24,000.00	400.00	48,000.00	401.00	48,120.00	392.00	47,040.00	440.00	52,800.00
5.	Install new Aeration System	1 EA	500,000.00	500,000.00	586,000.00	586,000.00	610,000.00	610,000.00	638,876.00	638,876.00	659,000.00	659,000.00
6.	Electrical work	1 EA	120,000.00	120,000.00	270,000.00	270,000.00	202,000.00	202,000.00	276,000.00	276,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00
7.	Install new BLOWERS (150HP each)	3 EA	100,000.00	300,000.00	115,000.00	345,000.00	148,000.00	444,000.00	108,537.00	325,611.00	160,000.00	480,000.00
8.	Install/open cut 16" DI Air Piping [incl. 3 EA 16"]	160 LF	120.00	19,200.00	300.00	48,000.00	223.00	35,680.00	225.00	36,000.00	195.00	31,200.00
9.	Install/open cut 14" DI Air Piping	100 LF	100.00	10,000.00	260.00	26,000.00	213.00	21,300.00	195.00	19,500.00	180.00	18,000.00
10.	Install/open cut 10" DI Air Piping	360 LF	75.00	27,000.00	75.00	27,000.00	106.00	38,160.00	90.00	32,400.00	100.00	36,000.00
11.	Sitework/Demolition/Erosion Control	1 EA	30,000.00	30,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	93,500.00	93,500.00	87,000.00	87,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
12.	Install Anchor Posts	22 EA	1,000.00	22,000.00	600.00	13,200.00	1,000.00	22,000.00	570.00	12,540.00	1,300.00	28,600.00
13.	Haul in/grade Limestone [Type 610]	660.0 TN	50.00	33,000.00	71.00	46,860.00	50.00	33,000.00	59.00	38,940.00	57.00	37,620.00
14.	Service Canopy [including slab]	1 EA	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	49,000.00	49,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00
15.	Install Chain Link Fencing	1,160 LF	25.00	29,000.00	24.00	27,840.00	28.00	32,480.00	37.00	42,920.00	42.00	48,720.00
16.	Install Baffle Curtain	1 EA	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00	55,261.00	55,261.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
17.	Dewater Cell 1A & Cell 2	1 EA	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	14,700.00	14,700.00	36,000.00	36,000.00
18.	Yard Piping [DI pipe at blowers + DI laterals]	1 EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	71,000.00	71,000.00	86,500.00	86,500.00	57,000.00	57,000.00
BASE BID [items "1." through "18."]:			\$ 1,916,400.00	\$ 2,246,350.00	\$ 2,426,925.00	\$ 2,448,788.00	\$ 2,499,440.00					

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	T. L. Wallace		L. King Company		Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension						
1.	Mobilization	1 EA	\$ 113,500.00	\$ 113,500.00	\$ 164,850.00	\$ 164,850.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
2.	Unclassified Excavation (1'D)	9,300 CY	7.50	69,750.00	3.90	36,270.00		-		-		-
3.	Levee Embankment (net section in-place)	23,000 CY	26.50	609,500.00	26.55	610,650.00		-		-		-
4.	Open cut/install 36" DI pipe	120 LF	550.00	66,000.00	566.00	67,920.00		-		-		-
5.	Install new Aeration System	1 EA	590,695.00	590,695.00	575,338.00	575,338.00		-		-		-
6.	Electrical work	1 EA	295,000.00	295,000.00	286,420.00	286,420.00		-		-		-
7.	Install new BLOWERS (150HP each)	3 EA	110,625.00	331,875.00	106,166.00	318,498.00		-		-		-
8.	Install/open cut 16" DI Air Piping [incl. 3 EA 16"]	160 LF	166.00	26,560.00	193.50	30,960.00		-		-		-
9.	Install/open cut 14" DI Air Piping	100 LF	156.00	15,600.00	185.50	18,550.00		-		-		-
10.	Install/open cut 10" DI Air Piping	360 LF	75.00	27,000.00	87.50	31,500.00		-		-		-
11.	Sitework/Demolition/Erosion Control	1 EA	62,650.00	62,650.00	54,180.00	54,180.00		-		-		-
12.	Install Anchor Posts	22 EA	900.00	19,800.00	783.00	17,226.00		-		-		-
13.	Haul in/grade Limestone [Type 610]	660.0 TN	66.00	43,560.00	51.00	33,660.00		-		-		-
14.	Service Canopy [including slab]	1 EA	49,900.00	49,900.00	42,260.00	42,260.00		-		-		-
15.	Install Chain Link Fencing	1,160 LF	33.50	38,860.00	25.25	29,290.00		-		-		-
16.	Install Baffle Curtain	1 EA	62,250.00	62,250.00	60,182.00	60,182.00		-		-		-
17.	Dewater Cell 1A & Cell 2	1 EA	37,300.00	37,300.00	95,367.00	95,367.00		-		-		-
18.	Yard Piping [DI pipe at blowers + DI laterals]	1 EA	75,450.00	75,450.00	68,110.00	68,110.00		-		-		-
BASE BID [items "1." through "18."]:			\$ 2,535,250.00	\$ 2,541,231.00	\$ -	\$ -						

Certified Correct:


Webb M. Anderson, P.E.

17-Dec-2020
Date

City of Hammond
South WWTP Upgrade [CS221742]
Project Budget

17-Dec-2020

City Porojct No: 616-31807

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	The Lemoine Co., LLC	
			Unit Price	Extension
1.	Mobilization	1 EA	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2.	Unclassified Excavation (1'D)	9,300 CY	6.50	60,450.00
3.	Levee Embankment (net section in-place)	23,000 CY	16.00	368,000.00
4.	Open cut/install 36" DI pipe	120 LF	400.00	48,000.00
5.	Install new Aeration System	1 EA	586,000.00	586,000.00
6.	Electrical work	1 EA	270,000.00	270,000.00
7.	Install new BLOWERS (150HP each)	3 EA	115,000.00	345,000.00
8.	Install/open cut 16" DI Air Piping [incl. 3 EA 16x8 tees]	160 LF	300.00	48,000.00
9.	Install/open cut 14" DI Air Piping	100 LF	260.00	26,000.00
10.	Install/open cut 10" DI Air Piping	360 LF	75.00	27,000.00
11.	Miscellaneous Clearing & Sitework/Erosion Control	1 EA	55,000.00	55,000.00
12.	Install Anchor Posts	22 EA	600.00	13,200.00
13.	Haul in/grade Limestone [Type 610 - vehicular measure]	660.0 TN	71.00	46,860.00
14.	Service Canopy [including slab]	1 EA	20,000.00	20,000.00
15.	Install Chain Link Fencing	1,160 LF	24.00	27,840.00
16.	Install Baffle Curtain	1 EA	60,000.00	60,000.00
17.	Dewater Cell 1A & Cell 2	1 EA	20,000.00	20,000.00
18.	Yard Piping [DI pipe at blowers + DI laterals]	1 EA	75,000.00	75,000.00
Construction Cost Estimate (items "1." - "18."):				\$ 2,246,350.00
Construction Contingencies:		2.39%	\$ 2,246,350	53,650.00
Construction Budget:				\$ 2,300,000.00
A.	Engineering Fees	7.37%	\$ 2,246,350	\$ 165,556.00
B.	Construction Inspection	2.50%	\$ 2,246,350	56,158.75
C.	Legal Fees			27,330.00
D.	Equipment Purchases			-
E.	Land Acquisition			-
F.	Testing Lab/QC			5,000.00
G.	Miscellaneous Costs			955.25
South WWTP Upgrade - TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET [Expenditures]:				\$ 2,555,000.00

REVENUES	
Soth WWTP Improvements (Proj. 616-31807)	\$ 2,100,000.00
Remaining funds from Proj. 616-11903 (Generator-Chevy Well)	80,000.00
Remaining funds from Proj. 616-12102 (Lift Station Upgrades)	390,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT REVENUES (616-31807):	\$ 2,570,000.00
<i>Fund Surplus:</i>	\$ 15,000.00